	Name
	Organization
	FRCC Working Group Role

	FRCC Help desk

helpdesk@frcc.gov
	Interagency
	Answers questions realted to FRCC methods and procedures

	Steve Barrett

sbarrett@mtdig.net
406-756-9547
	Private
	Fire Ecologist, Technical Editor, Western US Reference condition coordination

	Bev Schwab

bev_schwab@nifc.gov
208-387-5042
	Bureau of Indian Affairs
	Facilitates information flow to/from BIA

	Cecil Frost 

Cecil.frost@ncmail.net
919-906-1915
	Private
	Eastern US Reference Condition Coordination

	Dale Hamilton

dale@lonemoose.net
406-273-2815
	Private
	Website & FRCC software programmer

	Wendel Hann

whann@fs.fed.us
505-388-8243
	USDA Forest Service
	FRCC Working Group Co-Lead, Landscape/Fire Ecologist

	Doug Havlina

Doug_havlina@blm.gov
208-387-5061
	Bureau of Land Management
	FRCC Working Group Co-Lead

	Mark Kaib

Mark_kaib@fws.gov
505-248-6819
	US Fish & Wildlife Service
	Facilitates information flow to/from FWS

	Bill Leenhouts

bill_leenhouts@fws.gov
208-387-5584
	US Fish and Wildlife Service
	Facilitates information flow to/from FWS

	Kelly Pohl

kpohl@tnc.org
720-974-7059
	The Nature Conservancy
	Fire Ecologist, Technical Editor, LANDFIRE/Rapid Assessment 

	Jim Menakis

jmenakis@fs.fed.us
406-329-4958
	Forest Service Research
	FRCC Definitions, Coarse-scale, LANDFIRE

	Matt Rollins

mrollins@fs.fed.us
406-329-4960
	Forest Service Research
	FRCC & Other Fire Research, LANDFIRE

	Tim Sexton

timsexton@fs.fed.us
208-387-5223


	USDA Forest Service
	Represents Interagency Fuels Coordination Group, Fire Ecologist, Facilitates information flow to/from FS and NPS

	Kathy Schon 

Kathy_schon@nps.gov
208-387-5884
	National Park Service
	Fire Ecologist, Western US & AK FRCC Help Desk coordinator, Wester US & AK FRCC Training Coord

	Ayn Shlisky

ashlisky@tnc.org
720-974-7063
	The Nature Conservancy
	FRCC Working Group Co-Lead, Fire Learning Network (FLN) Lead, Landscape/Fire Ecologist

	Brad Smith

Bgsmith01@fs.fed.us
541-383-4023
	USDA Forest Service
	FRCC Website and software development manager, Ecologist

	Evie Witten

akfrcc@alaska.net
907-336-3843
	Private
	Alaska US Reference Condition Coordination

	Zhiliang Zhu

zhu@usgs.gov
605-594-6131
	US Geological Survey
	Liason to USGS Research, LANDFIRE, Ecologist & Remote Sensing Research


